      用户手册
KMDA-7610/7920/7921
User’s Manual
Ver.A 0.1
Date：2023-07-10
  User’s Manual
Version Note
No. Ver. Note Date

acceleration ( continue 11ms )
EMC: CE, FCC Class A
1.5 KMDA-7921/7920/7610 Series Ordering Information
Model No. KMDA-7921-S001 KMDA-7920-S001 KMDA-7610-S001
CPU
Intel® Alder lake-S/Raptor lake-S 12/13th Gen Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3/Pentium/Celeron
LGA1700 CPU
Chipset Intel® H610
SODIMM 2
Storage 2*SATA3，1* mSATA
LAN 2
USB 4*USB3.2，2*USB2.0
COM 2*RS232/422/485, 2*RS232
DIO
16bit Iso. DIO support NPN (sink) and PNP (Source) mode, and 8-bit DI each
channel is equipped with a 2.5KV photocouper for isolated protection; 8-bit DO each
DO with isolator chip, each DO chanel current up to 200mA
Graphics 1*HDMI，1*DP，1*VGA
Audio
Realtek ALC897 controller, 1*Line out and 1*MIC high fidelity Audio, supports 5.1
channel
I-port Supports built-in expansion interfaces such as 16-bit DIO, USB2.0, or Mini PCIe for
  User’s Manual
6
export
Expansion
1*Full Size Mini-PCIe，
1*PCIe X16（X16 signal）
+1*PCIe X4（X2 signal）
+2*PCI
1*Full Size Mini-PCIe，
1*PCIeX16（X16 signal）
+1*PCIeX16（X4 signal）
1*Full Size Mini-PCIe
1.6 Structural Specification
KMDA-7921/7920/7610 Embedded industrial box computer, is composed of JHC OSBC (single-board
computer AXM-I981), JHC sub-card (ECB-9810), expansion base card (ECX-266/255/271) splicing
assembly, installed in the universal aluminum rectangular profile housing.
Warning: be sure to turn off the power and unplug before installation, do not operate with live power!
The specific arrangement and combination of the main board and sub-cards are as follows:
Model No. KMDA-7921-S001 KMDA-7920-S001 KMDA-7610-S001
AXM-I981 ✓ ✓ ✓
ECB-9810 ✓ ✓ ✓
ECX-266 ✓
ECX-255/ECX-271  ✓
 (* Note: The actual position of the physical interface may vary with the product version, please refer
to the physical model.)
  User’s Manual
7
KMDA-7921-S001 Dimension :                                                  Unit: mm
Figure 1.1
Figure 1.2
  User’s Manual
8
KMDA-7920-S001 Dimension :                                                  Unit: mm
Figure 1.3
Figure 1.4
  User’s Manual
9
KMDA-7610-S001 Dimension :                                                  Unit: mm
Figure 1.5
Figure 1.6
  User’s Manual
10